Department for Children
and Families

Caseload Unit
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons
Family Preservation Persons

Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 33,959
Under 20 9,212
20-64 17,812
65 & Over 6,935

Persons Served

Harvey

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2021
71 79 $101,567
20 25 $41,082
95 95 $477,868
2,147 2,199 $5,382,149
602 576 $291,335
0 0 $0
87 89 $116,351
20 10 $102,450
59 53 $2,166,543
147 152 $782,734
FY 2021
$9,462,080

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022

$104,365
$19,367
$489,515
$6,980,394
$635,927
$0
$112,166
$101,285
$1,528,826
$692,790

FY 2022
$10,664,635

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2023

$116,150
$23,929
$552,956
$7,134,710
$300,798
$0

$89,310
$41,216
$2,416,693
$655,295

FY 2023
$11,331,057



